



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8940/2024**

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Mr. Satyarth Sinha and Ms. Khushi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh along
with Ms. Shreya Mittal and Ms. Nandita
Mishra, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

1. Counter affidavit stated to have been filed, is returned under objections. Let it be filed after removing objections.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner waives his right to file rejoinder.
3. Re-notify on 23 September 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 6, 2025/aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any