



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8940/2024**

AMIT KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Mr. Satyaarth Sinha and Ms. Khushi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Chugh, SPC, Ms.
Shagun Shahi Chugh, SPC, Ms. Kavya Roy
Choudhury, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

1. Respondent 1 seeks adjournment.
2. Re-notify on 29 January 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/gunn