



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8940/2024**
AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava, Mr.
Satyaarth Sinha, Ms. Shradha Mewati,
Mr. Ajinkya Dhalwade, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Mr. Varun
Chugh, Ms. Kavya Roy Choudhury,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. Counter affidavit is stated to have been lying under objections. The learned counsel for the respondents to get the same place on record.
2. List on 28.04.2026 before Registrar.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

rt